
Tuesday, Sept. 6
Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau West 14-15-21
Antigo 26-25-25, Wis. Rapids 24-15-21
Marshfield 17-25-25-25, Stevens Point 25-14-20-13
Wausau East 25-25-25, Rhinelander 10-10-9

Thursday, Sept. 8
Merrill 25-23-25-25, Antigo 17-25-15-20
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 23-21-17
Stevens Point 25-23-26-25,
      Wausau East 14-25-24-20
Rhinelander 25-19-25-25, D.C. Everest 23-25-19-22

Tuesday, Sept. 13
Antigo 25-24-25-25, Wausau West 17-26-21-22
D.C. Everest 22-25-25-17-15,
     Stevens Point 25-13-20-25-11
Marshfield 25-25-25, Merrill 13-18-14
Wausau East 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 11-18-23

Saturday, Sept. 17
WVC Tourney No. 1: Marshfield 4-0, Wausau East
4-0, Merrill 3-1, Stevens Point 3-1, Antigo 2-2,
Rhinelander 1-3, Wausau West 1-3, D.C. Everest
0-4, Wis. Rapids 0-4

Tuesday, Sept. 20
Wis. Rapids 25-25-25, D.C. Everest 20-22-23

Thursday, Sept. 22
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Rhinelander 12-21-15
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wausau West 21-20-21
Merrill 25-22-28-25-15, Wausau East 16-25-30-22-12

Wis. Valley Conference Girls Volleyball Statistics
FINAL - 2005 SEASON

STANDINGS Games Games Points Opp.
Won Loss Won Lost For Points

1. Marshfield 14 2 37 10 1115 829
2. Wausau East 13 3 36 14 1144 970
3. Merrill 12 4 33 16 1125 938
4T. Antigo 10 6 30 19 1080 1039
4T. Stevens Point 10 6 28 21 1016 982
6. Rhinelander 4 12 13 33 830 1084
7T. D.C. Everest 3 13 13 34 961 1088
7T. Wis. Rapids 3 13 12 33 866 1049
7T. Wausau West 3 13 13 35 940 1098

Tuesday, Sept. 27
Rhinelander 25-25-19-16-16,
   Wis. Rapids 19-22-25-25-14
Wausau East 25-25-25, Wausau West 15-14-9
Antigo 19-25-25-13-15, Marshfield 25-23-23-25-7
Merrill 25-25-25, D.C. Everest 10-20-17

Thursday, Sept. 29
Stevens Point 19-25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 25-16-14-20
Wausau East 28-20-25-18-15, Antigo 26-25-17-25-11
Merrill 25-25-21-25, Rhinelander 19-11-25-14
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau West 17-16-19

Tuesday, Oct. 4
Marshfield 25-20-24-25-15,
   Wausau East 12-25-26-10-13
Stevens Point 13-25-26-11-15, Merrill 25-23-24-25-11
Antigo 26-25-26, D.C. Everest 24-19-24
Rhinelander 25-25-22-25, Wausau West 19-23-25-23

Saturday, Oct. 8
WVC Tourney No. 2: Wausau East 4-0, Marshfield
3-1, Merrill 3-1, Antigo 2-2, Stevens Point 2-2, Wis.
Rapids 2-2, D.C. Everest 1-3, Wausau West 1-3,
Rhinelander 0-4

Tuesday, Oct. 11
Merrill 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 13-11-13
Marshfield 25-20-25-25, D.C. Everest 19-25-18-12
Stevens Point 13-20-25-25-19,
     Wausau West 25-25-16-10-17
Antigo 25-25-25, Rhinelander 17-16-13

Thursday, Oct. 13
Wausau East 25-25-25, D.C. Everest 19-12-21
West 25-14-17-25-15, Wis. Rapids 23-25-25-21-5
Marshfield 25-25-25, Rhinelander 17-7-17
Antigo 25-25-25, Stevens Point 13-12-20



Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Antigo 49 525 255 1,676 .161 474 1,065 126 114 .893 112 903 44 89 28 74
D.C. Everest 47 371 232 1,216 .114 331 828 56 70 .915 137 385 64 98 93 52
Marshfield 47 521 184 1,326 .254 458 1,083 157 106 .902 59 597 34 101 18 0
Merrill 49 533 224 1,564 .198 438 1,124 98 85 .924 69 770 87 97 78 5
Rhinelander 46 307 164 921 .155 284 789 75 97 .877 142 303 73 45 20 47
Stevens Point 49 377 204 1,140 .152 325 993 83 64 .936 100 577 34 86 89 41
Wausau East 50 504 144 1,109 .325 377 1,108 111 66 .940 0 532 34 55 0 0
Wausau West 48 401 195 1,566 .132 329 915 66 76 .917 92 849 37 66 36 76
Wis. Rapids 45 278 201 1,038 .074 216 751 74 70 .907 131 350 98 114 106 272

Abbreviation Key: GP = Games Played; K = Kills; E = Errors; TA = Total Attempts; A = Assists; S = Serve Attempts;
SA = Serve Aces; SE = Service Errors; RE = Receiving Errors; D = Digs; BS = Block Solos; BA = Block Assists;
BE = Block Errors; BHE = Ball Handling Errors.

Individual Statistics

Indivdual Attack Leaders
(Minimum 135 Attacks)
Player Team G K AtE Att Att%
Siena Lang EAST 50 201 40 393 .410
Jamie Braun MAR 38 126 31 237 .401
Meghan Brodhead EAST 50 103 24 234 .338
Jenny Dahm MERR 49 95 26 225 .307
Shana Bruhn MAR 42 70 21 169 .290
Ashley May SP 49 77 27 178 .281
Aly Schalow EAST 50 78 30 186 .258
Katie Adler MAR 46 77 27 196 .255
Mollie Perry MERR 44 76 30 189 .243
Emily Zupon ANT 48 193 64 532 .242
Lacey Thilmany RH 46 119 47 298 .242
Stephanie Meckley MAR 47 119 46 306 .239
Jessica Schlafke SP 49 52 18 153 .222
Britney Below ANT 49 115 50 295 .220
Sarah Pfund MERR 49 40 9 143 .217
Mallory Sczygelski MERR 39 43 14 138 .210
Marlee Arneson MERR 39 60 29 168 .185
Jessie Schira WEST 48 70 27 238 .181
Carmen Leitermann DCE 46 78 40 212 .179
Peggy Seidler WEST 47 71 31 233 .172
Kara Biasca SP 49 75 42 196 .168
Emily Edgerton WEST 48 116 55 369 .165
Ashley Kremsreiter MERR 49 106 55 336 .152
Ellie Kanke ANT 37 47 25 149 .148
Victoria Arneson MERR 49 99 53 315 .146
Erica Christianson DCE 44 49 28 153 .137
Angela Baron RH 45 41 23 141 .128
Sam Barber DCE 42 92 54 306 .124
Aubrey Wisen WR 40 80 50 250 .120
Brittany Lang SP 49 73 46 254 .106
Shannon Porter WEST 48 67 38 273 .106
Cortney Piotrowski SP 48 55 36 200 .095
Jenna Weigand WR 45 39 25 152 .092
Michaela Schooley WR 45 80 62 275 .065
Amanda Bradley ANT 47 42 30 191 .063

Individual Digs Leaders
(Minimum 30 Games)
Player Team G Dig DigG
Kim Lueck WEST 48 247 5.1
Abby Arndorfer MERR 49 211 4.3
Rachel Roth SP 49 165 3.4
Cassie Paulson ANT 49 161 3.3
Ellie Hovda EAST 50 155 3.1
Becky Parilek ANT 49 148 3.0
Emily Edgerton WEST 48 143 3.0
Jamie Braun MAR 38 111 2.9
Emily Zupon ANT 48 140 2.9
Victoria Arneson MERR 49 139 2.8
Ashley Kremsreiter MERR 49 139 2.8
Jessica McCarthy WR 45 124 2.8
Stephanie Meckley MAR 47 128 2.7
Brittany Lang SP 49 122 2.5
Alanna Newman ANT 49 121 2.5
Bethany Rossetti WEST 48 114 2.4
Kelcie Wittman WEST 48 113 2.4
Siena Lang EAST 50 113 2.3
Britney Below ANT 49 110 2.2
Leah Olds DCE 46 101 2.2
Katie Adler MAR 46 94 2.0
Sarah Pfund MERR 49 99 2.0
Cortney Piotrowski SP 48 91 1.9
Jenna Lobner WR 45 85 1.9
Julie Kildahl ANT 49 91 1.9
Meghan Brodhead EAST 50 85 1.7
Jenny Hess WR 43 69 1.6
Marlee Arneson MERR 39 60 1.5
Rachel Cherney MAR 47 65 1.4
Ashley HuehnerfussWEST 44 60 1.4
Shannon Porter WEST 48 65 1.4
Sadie Needham MAR 40 54 1.4



Individual Blocking Leaders
(Minimum 30 Games)
Player Team G BS BA BE BlkG
Michaela Schooley WR 45 42 33 34 1.7
Jenna Weigand WR 45 38 24 32 1.4
Carmen Leitermann DCE 46 34 24 23 1.3
Jenny Dahm MERR 49 27 27 34 1.1
Mollie Perry MERR 44 26 22 24 1.1
Lacey Thilmany RH 46 27 13 3 0.9
Erica Christianson DCE 44 18 20 17 0.9
Britney Below ANT 49 13 28 5 0.8
Aubrey Wisen WR 40 14 19 13 0.8
Sam Barber DCE 42 9 22 15 0.7
Jamie Braun MAR 38 6 21 6 0.7
Jessica Schlafke SP 49 6 28 28 0.7
Kara Biasca SP 49 11 22 20 0.7
Amanda Bradley ANT 47 17 13 2 0.6
Shannon Porter WEST 48 9 19 9 0.6
Katie Adler MAR 46 3 23 2 0.6
Emily Zupon ANT 48 8 19 6 0.6
Amanda Nevins RH 40 11 11 4 0.6
Siena Lang EAST 50 11 16 0 0.5
Laura Eversman RH 46 11 11 5 0.5
Victoria Arneson MERR 49 13 10 3 0.5
Ashley May SP 49 7 15 18 0.4
Emily Edgerton WEST 48 7 14 1 0.4
Erin Seybold EAST 46 8 12 0 0.4
Rebekah Morton RH 46 13 7 5 0.4
Sara Pelot WR 36 0 15 4 0.4
Courtney Rasmussen SP 46 5 13 18 0.4
Shana Bruhn MAR 42 8 8 2 0.4
Peggy Seidler WEST 47 10 7 5 0.4
Marlee Arneson MERR 39 5 9 3 0.4
Jessie Schira WEST 48 5 12 5 0.4
Sarah Pfund MERR 49 4 13 7 0.3
Mallory Sczygelski MERR 39 3 10 4 0.3
Stephanie Meckley MAR 47 2 13 0 0.3
Meghan Brodhead EAST 50 6 8 0 0.3
Liz Perkins DCE 44 0 12 1 0.3
Sara Henning WEST 45 5 7 9 0.3
Becky Parilek ANT 49 1 12 4 0.3
Emily Thompson DCE 46 2 10 7 0.3
Aly Schalow EAST 50 6 7 0 0.3

Indivdual Set Assists Leaders
(Minimum 30 Games)
Player Team G Ast AstG
Rachel Cherney MAR 47 416 8.9
Cassie Paulson ANT 49 427 8.7
Sarah Pfund MERR 49 378 7.7
Laura Eversman RH 46 249 5.4
Kelcie Wittman WEST 48 250 5.2
Liz Perkins DCE 44 196 4.5
Morgan Gohl EAST 50 186 3.7
Alison Charles DCE 32 114 3.6
Katie Sager EAST 50 176 3.5
Camille Meyer SP 44 136 3.1
Megan Stroik SP 48 140 2.9
Amanda Emery WR 44 121 2.8
Mallory Grosbier WR 45 81 1.8
Ashley HuehnerfussWEST 44 43 1.0

Individual Serving Leaders
(Minimum  135 Serves)
Player Team G Srv SA SE Srv%
Cassie Paulson ANT 49 170 21 2 .988
Amanda Emery WR 44 167 8 3 .982
Jessica Schlafke SP 49 181 24 4 .978
Meghan Brodhead EAST 50 170 8 5 .971
Brittany Lang SP 49 175 22 6 .966
Aly Schalow EAST 50 184 13 8 .957
Megan Stroik SP 48 159 9 7 .956
Mollie Perry MERR 44 150 9 7 .953
Morgan Gohl EAST 50 245 18 12 .951
Emily Edgerton WEST 48 141 11 7 .950
Kelcie Wittman WEST 48 159 11 8 .950
Katie Sager EAST 50 150 16 8 .947
Sarah Pfund MERR 49 246 28 14 .943
Bethany Rossetti WEST 48 149 11 9 .940
Katie Adler MAR 46 192 36 12 .938
Angela Baron RH 45 171 18 11 .936
Ashley Kremsreiter MERR 49 192 16 13 .932
Camille Meyer SP 44 147 8 10 .932
Ashley HuehnerfussWEST 44 136 9 10 .926
Siena Lang EAST 50 222 49 23 .896
Stephanie Meckley MAR 47 152 22 16 .895
Jamie Braun MAR 38 149 18 16 .893
Rachel Cherney MAR 47 219 29 24 .890
Jenna Lobner WR 45 136 12 15 .890
Carmen Leitermann DCE 46 137 12 16 .883
Britney Below ANT 49 154 24 20 .870
Shannon Porter WEST 48 141 15 20 .858



Antigo Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Becky Parilek 49 44 42 173 .012 24 107 19 21 .804 21 148 1 12 4 13
Alanna Newman 49 2 3 11 -.091 1 29 5 2 .931 28 121 0 0 0 5
Cassie Paulson 49 28 16 121 .099 427 170 21 2 .988 1 161 2 9 5 17
Julie Kildahl 49 6 1 18 .278 2 109 10 13 .881 22 91 0 0 0 7
Britney Below 49 115 50 295 .220 3 154 24 20 .870 13 110 13 28 5 7
Emily Zupon 48 193 64 532 .242 6 122 11 9 .926 13 140 8 19 6 8
Amanda Bradley 47 42 30 191 .063 3 91 6 6 .934 2 40 17 13 2 8
Ellie Kanke 37 47 25 149 .148 1 117 17 12 .897 4 15 0 4 3 3
Val Kessler 29 3 7 19 -.211 6 75 5 11 .853 4 33 0 0 1 2
Sarah Hegranes 22 29 7 107 .206 0 39 4 7 .821 1 16 2 2 1 4
Stacey Flannery 18 6 4 19 .105 0 24 2 5 .792 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kelly Auner 11 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .000 0 12 0 0 0 0
Ally Flannery 9 10 6 40 .100 0 25 2 5 .800 3 15 0 2 0 0
Nikky Packard 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Quinn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 1 0
TOTALS 49 525 255 1,676 .161 474 1,065 126 114 .893 112 903 44 89 28 74

D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Leah Olds 46 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 .000 35 101 0 0 0 9
Emily Thompson 46 75 58 274 .062 3 129 14 5 .961 29 57 2 10 7 4
Carmen Leitermann 46 78 40 212 .179 1 137 12 16 .883 0 18 34 24 23 5
Kelsey Jorgensen 45 11 10 43 .023 4 102 8 14 .863 27 24 0 1 3 5
Erica Christianson 44 49 28 153 .137 0 86 3 9 .895 0 12 18 20 17 4
Liz Perkins 44 6 0 9 .667 196 111 6 7 .937 0 46 0 12 1 7
Sam Barber 42 92 54 306 .124 0 69 2 9 .870 15 27 9 22 15 0
Katie Wiskow 40 4 3 17 .059 4 42 4 0 1.000 15 34 0 0 0 3
Alison Charles 32 2 0 6 .333 114 79 4 3 .962 0 21 0 1 2 10
Mindy VanGalder 29 21 10 61 .180 4 0 0 0 .000 3 15 0 4 13 3
Hope Nyenhuis 28 16 15 65 .015 4 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 4 11 2
Courtney Leith 22 5 5 27 .000 0 73 3 7 .904 8 9 1 0 1 0
Alyssa Lech 12 12 9 42 .071 0 0 0 0 .000 3 8 0 0 0 0
Kayla Groehler 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 2 4 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 47 371 232 1,216 .114 331 828 56 70 .915 137 385 64 98 93 52

Marshfield Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Stephanie Meckley 47 119 46 306 .239 4 152 22 16 .895 7 128 2 13 0 0
Rachel Cherney 47 23 4 80 .237 416 219 29 24 .890 0 65 0 6 2 0
Katie Adler 46 77 27 196 .255 20 192 36 12 .938 15 94 3 23 2 0
Shana Bruhn 42 70 21 169 .290 2 125 17 9 .928 0 22 8 8 2 0
Sadie Needham 40 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .000 12 54 0 0 0 0
Jamie Braun 38 126 31 237 .401 8 149 18 16 .893 11 111 6 21 6 0
Sarah Andres 26 43 27 132 .121 3 104 23 17 .837 5 49 0 4 0 0
Tanya Franke 26 22 16 87 .069 3 105 8 8 .924 9 60 2 6 1 0
Dani Carlson 26 40 11 111 .261 1 0 0 0 .000 0 5 13 18 5 0
Becky King 13 0 1 1-1.000 0 36 4 3 .917 0 9 0 2 0 0
Ashley Suchomel 3 1 0 7 .143 0 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 47 521 184 1,326 .254 458 1,083 157 106 .902 59 597 34 101 18 0



Merrill Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Sarah Pfund 49 40 9 143 .217 378 246 28 14 .943 0 99 4 13 7 2
Ashley Kremsreiter 49 106 55 336 .152 3 192 16 13 .932 20 139 6 6 3 0
Victoria Arneson 49 99 53 315 .146 7 127 13 9 .929 23 139 13 10 3 0
Abby Arndorfer 49 4 5 18 -.056 5 18 0 0 1.000 20 211 0 0 0 1
Jenny Dahm 49 95 26 225 .307 3 123 8 18 .854 0 14 27 27 34 0
Mollie Perry 44 76 30 189 .243 6 150 9 7 .953 0 33 26 22 24 0
Mallory Sczygelski 39 43 14 138 .210 13 116 9 8 .931 2 52 3 10 4 2
Marlee Arneson 39 60 29 168 .185 20 122 11 10 .918 0 60 5 9 3 0
Kaitlyn Hackel 9 5 2 13 .231 0 9 4 2 .778 2 2 0 0 0 0
Amber Brzezinski 7 1 1 4 .000 1 7 0 1 .857 0 9 0 0 0 0
Beth Weix 4 1 0 2 .500 2 6 0 1 .833 0 4 0 0 0 0
Samantha Romatoski 4 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1 .500 2 2 0 0 0 0
Raena Grenfell 2 2 0 8 .250 0 4 0 1 .750 0 3 3 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Lau 1 1 0 5 .200 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 49 533 224 1,564 .198 438 1,124 98 85 .924 69 770 87 97 78 5

Rhinelander Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Lacey Thilmany 46 119 47 298 .242 7 134 13 9 .933 21 33 27 13 3 6
Rebekah Morton 46 31 11 101 .198 3 88 2 9 .898 12 62 13 7 5 7
Laura Eversman 46 12 1 25 .440 249 134 16 14 .896 1 30 11 11 5 15
Angela Baron 45 41 23 141 .128 3 171 18 11 .936 17 19 3 2 2 4
Amanda Nevins 40 25 13 82 .146 5 47 5 11 .766 17 5 11 11 4 5
Sam Kofler 37 1 3 4 -.500 0 0 0 0 .000 16 49 0 0 0 0
Sara Rinka 34 0 0 3 .000 0 4 0 2 .500 17 43 0 0 0 0
Kayla Kuczmarski 25 29 20 85 .106 4 54 3 8 .852 14 18 8 1 1 1
Lauren Wallace 18 2 7 16 -.313 1 41 6 5 .878 4 14 0 0 0 1
Rhea Mainhardt 18 0 1 1-1.000 11 41 5 14 .659 4 6 0 0 0 3
Kim Mehring 16 8 10 41 -.049 0 3 0 0 1.000 4 7 0 0 0 1
Christie Oestreich 15 25 6 70 .271 1 37 3 3 .919 6 11 0 0 0 4
Krysta Ruetten 13 14 16 48 -.042 0 17 2 4 .765 2 6 0 0 0 0
Markie Monroe 12 0 6 6-1.000 0 18 2 7 .611 7 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 46 307 164 921 .155 284 789 75 97 .877 142 303 73 45 20 47

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Kara Biasca 49 75 42 196 .168 4 0 0 0 .000 0 15 11 22 20 1
Ashley May 49 77 27 178 .281 2 0 0 0 .000 2 12 7 15 18 2
Jessica Schlafke 49 52 18 153 .222 4 181 24 4 .978 0 34 6 28 28 0
Brittany Lang 49 73 46 254 .106 2 175 22 6 .966 24 122 2 3 2 1
Rachel Roth 49 4 2 11 .182 3 6 0 0 1.000 35 165 0 0 0 0
Megan Stroik 48 3 0 5 .600 140 159 9 7 .956 0 48 0 0 0 12
Cortney Piotrowski 48 55 36 200 .095 1 85 1 14 .835 19 91 3 3 3 4
Courtney Rasmussen 46 32 31 123 .008 2 62 7 4 .935 4 10 5 13 18 0
Camille Meyer 44 5 2 15 .200 136 147 8 10 .932 3 43 0 0 0 18
Jessica Henning 31 0 0 0 .000 0 70 3 7 .900 3 7 0 0 0 0
Tara Suplicki 22 1 0 2 .500 31 54 5 6 .889 2 12 0 0 0 3
Kelsey Marti 11 0 0 0 .000 0 38 4 5 .868 8 13 0 0 0 0
Bethany Mapes 5 0 0 3 .000 0 7 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 2 0 0
Jordan Kryshak 5 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 1 .889 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 49 377 204 1,140 .152 325 993 83 64 .936 100 577 34 86 89 41



Wausau East Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Siena Lang 50 201 40 393 .410 2 222 49 23 .896 0 113 11 16 0 0
Aly Schalow 50 78 30 186 .258 1 184 13 8 .957 0 31 6 7 0 0
Morgan Gohl 50 48 15 98 .337 186 245 18 12 .951 0 61 2 7 0 0
Meghan Brodhead 50 103 24 234 .338 3 170 8 5 .971 0 85 6 8 0 0
Ellie Hovda 50 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 155 0 0 0 0
Katie Sager 50 6 0 8 .750 176 150 16 8 .947 0 51 0 0 0 0
Izzy Place 47 8 4 28 .143 6 30 2 3 .900 0 20 1 1 0 0
Erin Seybold 46 51 22 131 .221 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 8 12 0 0
Brittney Hildebrandt 37 0 0 0 .000 0 99 4 6 .939 0 6 0 0 0 0
Jordan Klussendorf 19 7 6 20 .050 3 5 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 3 0 0
Lana Reeder 12 2 3 11 -.091 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mackenzie Stilp 3 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katie Pensinger 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 50 504 144 1,109 .325 377 1,108 111 66 .940 0 532 34 55 0 0

Wausau West Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Bethany Rossetti 48 5 2 32 .094 1 149 11 9 .940 9 114 0 0 0 2
Kelcie Wittman 48 17 5 105 .114 250 159 11 8 .950 1 113 0 4 4 13
Shannon Porter 48 67 38 273 .106 3 141 15 20 .858 1 65 9 19 9 8
Emily Edgerton 48 116 55 369 .165 3 141 11 7 .950 20 143 7 14 1 11
Kim Lueck 48 14 12 99 .020 5 0 0 0 .000 40 247 0 0 1 16
Jessie Schira 48 70 27 238 .181 0 55 2 7 .873 3 24 5 12 5 7
Peggy Seidler 47 71 31 233 .172 3 0 0 0 .000 0 11 10 7 5 3
Sara Henning 45 30 14 128 .125 12 4 0 0 1.000 1 32 5 7 9 4
Ashley Huehnerfuss 44 5 3 40 .050 43 136 9 10 .926 6 60 0 0 0 2
Kim Check 30 1 4 23 -.130 4 52 3 2 .962 4 17 0 1 0 5
Hali Garvey 26 5 4 26 .038 2 51 4 9 .824 7 20 1 2 2 5
Payin Lo 11 0 0 0 .000 1 23 0 4 .826 0 3 0 0 0 0
Briah Fischer 1 0 0 0 .000 2 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 48 401 195 1,566 .132 329 915 66 76 .917 92 849 37 66 36 76

Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING

Player G K AtE Att Att% AST Srv SA SE Srv% RcE Dig BS BA BE BHE
Jenna Lobner 45 0 1 8 -.125 0 136 12 15 .890 22 85 0 0 0 24
Mallory Grosbier 45 13 6 53 .132 81 121 13 10 .917 5 1 0 8 4 39
Jessica McCarthy 45 4 9 25 -.200 5 0 0 1 .000 28 124 0 0 1 28
Michaela Schooley 45 80 62 275 .065 2 103 10 13 .874 35 45 42 33 34 37
Jenna Weigand 45 39 25 152 .092 1 0 0 0 .000 5 2 38 24 32 19
Amanda Emery 44 18 3 68 .221 121 167 8 3 .982 4 2 0 5 5 37
Jenny Hess 43 11 19 74 -.108 4 70 4 9 .871 16 69 0 3 1 35
Aubrey Wisen 40 80 50 250 .120 0 124 24 14 .887 11 14 14 19 13 19
Sara Pelot 36 9 7 39 .051 2 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 15 4 5
Courtney Wilkes 24 12 8 44 .091 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 6 7 5
Katrina Horne 18 4 6 21 -.095 0 19 2 2 .895 3 0 2 1 5 18
Sarah Ross 7 3 4 17 -.059 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 3 0 0 0 5
Lindsey Dorshorst 5 5 1 12 .333 0 9 1 3 .667 0 1 0 0 0 1
TOTALS 45 278 201 1,038 .074 216 751 74 70 .907 131 350 98 114 106 272


